(c) A charge of One Hundred Fifty ($150.00) Dollars for 

Residential Transfer of Ownership to cover the cost for 

inspection in connection with such application shall be paid to 

the Housing Department at the time the application is filed and 

shall not be refundable.  A charge of One Hundred Seventy-Five 

($175.00) Dollars for Commercial and other non-residential 

Transfer of Ownership to cover the cost for inspection in 

connection with such application shall be paid to the Housing 

Department at the time that the application is filed and shall 

not be refundable.